RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 65

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the MARION COUNTY UTILITY FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title . Amount
4520 - 442 - 546101 UTILITIES WATER SYSTEM $70,000
REPAIRS/MAINT - BLDGS & GRNDS
4520 - 442 - 552108 UTILITIES WATER SYSTEM $30,000
OPERATING SUPPLIES
$100,000
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
4520 - 442 - 534101 UTILITIES WATER SYSTEM $100,000
CONTRACT SERV - OTHER - MISC :
$100,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE |IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this
18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA )

Attest:
ooda W
— J

" w athy Bryant, Hairman
//ﬁ C,‘
—

Gregory arrell,

Clerk 6 thefBoard of

Courfty Cornmissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 -5 - 3



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 27

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Tfansferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 ~ 317 - 512101 CODE ENFORCEMENT $84,702
REGULAR SALARIES & WAGES
$84,702
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010-320-531109  PLANNING AND ZONING $84,702
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
$84,702

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this
18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: N /‘\?2 O W

Kathy Bryant, Clairman ©

—
Grego Har eII

Clerk tofhg B ard of

County issioners of

Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 -5 - 8




RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 60

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account : Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 320 - 512101 PLANNING AND ZONING $157,257
REGULAR SALARIES & WAGES
$157,257
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 320 - 531109 PLANNING AND ZONING $157,257
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
$157,257

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this
18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

Attest:

< (M

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

idh Dgend”

Kathy BryantYhawman

arrell,
CIe he oard of
Coultty Compmissioners of
Marion County, Florida

“ A

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 -5 -9



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 67

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET -

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County

Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the INFRAST SURTAX CAP PROJ FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount

3031 - 733 -562102 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX MEDICAL SRV $97,055
BUILDINGS - CIP -

$97,055

Transferred To:

Account Cost Center - Account Title , Amount

3031-732-562102  INFRASTRUCTURE TAX FIRE $97,055
BUILDINGS - CIP

$97,055

‘NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this
18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: I é ' M

Kathy Bryan(t’, Chairman‘

County Cdmmissipners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 5 - 12




RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 68

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 712 - 563102 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES CAP $3,526
IMPROVE - CIP
$3,526
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 305 - 552108 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES $3,526
OPERATING SUPPLIES
$3,526

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this
18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

- A

4/{ -)/( Kathy B\ryant,\, Chairman
-

Gregory £. Harrgll,

Clerk Bofard of
Coun Mmmissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 -5 - 13



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 53

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the BUILDING SAFETY FUND:

Transferred From:

Account . Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1141 - 318 - 599101 BUILDING $180,000
RESERVE FOR CONTINGENCIES
$180,000
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title ' Amount
1141 - 318 - 534101 BUILDING $180,000
CONTRACT SERV - OTHER - MISC
$180,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this
18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attést: ’
W
)/ athy Bryarg,ChairmaN .

Greg Har!

Clerk to he B ard of
Countylomfnissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 5 - 14




RESOLUTION NUMBER 25 -

R

- 64

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the INSURANCE FUND:

Transferred From:

Account
5010 - 160 - 599505

5010 - 161 - 341201

5010 - 161 - 341202

5010 - 161 - 341203

5010 - 161 - 341204

5010 - 161 - 341205

5010 - 161 - 341206

5010 - 161 - 341211

5010 - 161 - 341212

5010 - 161 - 341213

5010 - 161 - 341214

5010 - 161 - 341215

5010 - 161 - 341216

5010 - 161 - 341221

5010 - 161 - 341222

5010 - 161 - 341223

5010 - 161 - 341224

Cost Center - Account Title

INSURANCE
RESERVE FOR HEALTH CLAIMS

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
EMP HEALTH INS-BOARD

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
EMP HEALTH INS-CLERK

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
EMP HEALTH INS-PROP APPR

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
EMP HEALTH INS-SHERIFF

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
EMP HEALTH INS-SUPVR ELEC

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
EMP HEALTH INS-TAX COLL

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
DEP HEALTH INS-BOARD

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
DEP HEALTH INS-CLERK

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
DEP HEALTH INS-PROP APPR

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
DEP HEALTH INS-SHERIFF

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
DEP HEALTH INS-SUPVR ELEC

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
DEP HEALTH INS-TAX COLL

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
OTH HEALTH INS-BOARD

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
OTH HEALTH INS-CLERK

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
OTH HEALTH INS-PROP APPR

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
OTH HEALTH INS-SHERIFF

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 -5 - 15

Amount
$7,570,563

$18,853,664

$1,981,968

$593,328

$10,553,664

$214,608

$1,388,640

$3,638,568

$348,558

$115,716

$2,176,065

$43,435

$249,389

$557,913

$60,581

$16,531

$824,301




5010 - 161 - 341225 EMPLOYEE HEALTH

OTH HEALTH INS-SUPVR ELEC

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
OTH HEALTH INS-TAX COLL

5010 - 161 - 341226

Transferred To:
Account
5010 - 161 - 523161

Cost Center - Account Title

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - BOARD

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - CLERK

EMPLOYEE HEALTH

5010 - 161 - 523163

5010 - 161 - 523164

$4,122

$48,555

$49,240,169

HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - PROP APP

5010 - 161 - 523165 EMPLOYEE HEALTH

HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - SHERIFF

5010 - 161 - 523166 EMPLOYEE HEALTH

HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - SUP ELEC

5010 - 161 - 523167 EMPLOYEE HEALTH

HEALTH INS PREMIUMS - TAX COLL

5010 - 1671 - 523211 EMPLOYEE HEALTH

HEALTH CLAIMS

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
HEART OF FLORIDA

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
CONTRACT SERV - OTHER - MISC

EMPLOYEE HEALTH
RESERVE FOR HEALTH CLAIMS

5010 - 161 - 523213

5010 - 161 - 534101

5010 - 161 - 599505

Amount
$2,978,216

$317,044
$102,779
$1,820,153
$39,946
$234,443
$35,667,061
$510,000
$1,129,508

$6,441,019

$49,240,169

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this

18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

Attest: ”’

Gregorﬁ/ﬁar ell, v \
Clerk tadhe Bgard of

County Commissioners of

Marion County, Florida

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION

COUNTY, FLORIDA

rJvmeW

Kathy Bryant, Chairman >

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 5 - 15



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 57

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by mation recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the followmg budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title : Amount
0010 - 178 - 512101 FLEET MANAGEMENT $9,000
REGULAR SALARIES & WAGES 7

$9,000

Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 178 -534101:  FLEET MANAGEMENT $9,000
1 CONTRACT SERV - OTHER - MISC
$9,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this
18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: V W
w y B\ryamghairman b

Grego Haryell,
Clerk t¢ the Bgard of
Count issioners of

Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 5 - 59




RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 54

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County

Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the CNTY TRANS MAINT FUND:

Transferred From:

Account » Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1020 - 760 - 563220 ROAD & STREET FACILITIES $5,049,840
JIMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE
| $5,049,840
Transferred To:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1020 - 760 - 599101 ROAD & STREET FACILITIES $5,049,840

RESERVE FOR CONTINGENCIES
$5,049,840

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this
18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: ! % ﬂ w
:/é ‘),(/Q/ KathyB tChalrman

Gregorg/C. Harrell,

Clerk e Bgard of
CountyComphissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 5 - 364




RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 52

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the 2ND LOCAL OPT FUEL TAX:

Trahsferred From:

Account
1023 - 762 - 563101

1023 - 762 - 563101
1023 - 762 - 563101
1023 - 762 - 563101
1023 -~ 762 - 563101
1023 - 762 - 563101
1023 - 762 - 563101
1023 - 762 - 563101
1023 - 762 - 563101
1023 - 762 - 563101
1023 - 762 - 563101
1023 - 762 - 563101
1023 - 762 - 563101
1023 - 762 - 563101

1023 - 762 - 563101

Cost Center - Account Title

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS

IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS .

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS |
IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 5 - 373

Amount
$1,116,000°

$709,223
$400,947
$1,000,000
$772,701
$213,771
$183,000
$224,371
$540,000
$1,100,000
$378,000
$780,000
$1,177,935
$500,000

$902,315

$9,998,263




Transferred To:

Account
1023 - 762 - 563220

1023 - 762 - 563220
‘1 023 - 762 - 563220
1023 - 762 - 563220
1023 - 762 - 563220
1023 - 762 - 563220
1023 - 762 - 563220
1023 - 762 - 563220
1023 - 762 - 563220
1023 - 762 - 563226
1023 - 762 - 563220
1023 - 762 - 563220
1023 - 762 - 563220
1023 - 762 - 563220

1023 - 762 - 563220

Cost Center - Account Title

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
 IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE

TRANSPORT IMPROV 2ND 5 CENTS
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE

Amount
$1,116,000

$709,223

$400,947

$1,000,000

$772,701

$213,771

$183,000

$224,371

$540,000

$1,100,000

$378,000

$780,000

$1,177,935

$500,000

$902,315

$9,998,263

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this

18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

Attest:

.

2 C/ = |

Gregorg/C. Harrell,

Clerk tq¥he Bgard of
CountylComnhissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION

COUNTY, FLORIDA

s Do

=

hy Bryant,gthairma\r“]

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 5 - 373



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 63

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and ' '

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the INFRAST SURTAX CAP PROJ FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
3031 -'738 - 561301 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX TRANSPORT 43,108
LAND ACQ - ROW/EASEMENTS
3031 - 738 - 563220 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX TRANSPORT $923,264
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE
$926,372
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
3031 - 738 - 561301 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX TRANSPORT $926,372
LAND ACQ - ROW/EASEMENTS
$926,372

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this
18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: ' |
Oodwy |
4/@ ) athy Bryant, Chairman

Gregol
Clerk
County
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 5 - 458




RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 58

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 100 - 599101 LEGISLATIVE $31,000
RESERVE FOR CONTINGENCIES
' $31,000
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 105 - 548101 COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR $5.000
PROMOTIONAL ACTIVITIES
0010 - 106 - 548101 PUBLIC RELATIONS $25,000
PROMOTIONAL ACTIVITIES
0010 - 106 - 548101 PUBLIC RELATIONS $1,000
PROMOTIONAL ACTIVITIES
$31,000

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this
18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: ] f \ W

Kathy Bryant, Chalrman

Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 5 - 608




RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R -56

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 110 - 335601 CLERK TO COUNTY COMMISSION TR $6,213
CSE INCENTIVES
$6,213
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title . Amount
0010 - 110 - 552108 CLERK TO COUNTY COMMISSION TR $6,213
OPERATING SUPPLIES
$6,213

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this
18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest:
Qoo (o

athy BryantOChalrmar

Marion Cdunty, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 5 - 707




RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 69

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and ,

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the PARKS & REC FEES FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1081 - 362 - 531109 PARKS AND RECREATION FEES $200,000
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1081 - 362 - 562102 PARKS AND RECREATION FEES $641,864
BUILDINGS - CIP
1081 - 362 - 563101 PARKS AND RECREATION FEES $1,000,000
IMPROVE OTHER THAN BUILDINGS
$1,841,864
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1081 - 362 - 563102 PARKS AND RECREATION FEES ‘ $1,841,864
IMPROVE - CIP
$1,841,864

NOW THEREFORE, BE T RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this
18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: W

) W athy B;’yant\,JChairmarY
'-l

Gregory %Harr |, \
Clerk to the Bogrd of

County Commissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 5 - 879




RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 55

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the FINE AND FORFEITURE FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1010 - 118 - 364041 SHERIFF REGULAR - TRANSFER $278
SALE OF SURPLUS EQUIPMENT
1010 - 118 - 364080 SHERIFF REGULAR - TRANSFER $8,000
INS PROCEEDS-AUTOMOTIVE
$8,278
Transferred To: 7
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1010 - 118 - 560101 SHERIFF REGULAR - TRANSFER . $8,278
CAPITAL OUTLAY - MCSD
$8,278

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this
18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

arrell,

he Board of
Cadnty ommissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 5 - 960




RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 62

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 116 - 364041 SHERIFF JAIL - TRANSFER $6,461
SALE OF SURPLUS EQUIPMENT
$6,461
Transferred To: i
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 116 - 560101 SHERIFF JAIL - TRANSFER $6,461
' CAPITAL OUTLAY - MCSD
$6,461

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this
18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA -

Attest: . \ )-@ g W

Kathy Bryantk‘i\éirman N

* County Commissioners of
Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 5 - 961




RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - g1

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal
year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 117 - 364041 SHERIFF EMERGENCY MGMT TR $7,360
SALE OF SURPLUS EQUIPMENT
$7,360
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
0010 - 117 - 560101 SHERIFF EMERGENCY MGMT TR $7.360
CAPITAL OUTLAY - MCSD
$7,360

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this
18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest: ‘. ! t ﬂ W

Kathy Bryant&thalrman

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 5 - 962



RESOLUTION NUMBER25- R - 66

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the MSTU FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT:

Transferred From:

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1110 - 120 - 364041 SHERIFF PATROL CID - TR $5,750
SALE OF SURPLUS EQUIPMENT
1110 - 120 - 364080 SHERIFF PATROL CID - TR $55,183
INS PROCEEDS-AUTOMOTIVE
$60,933
Transferred To:
Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount
1110 - 120 - 560101 SHERIFF PATROL CID - TR $60,933
CAPITAL OUTLAY - MCSD
$60,933

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this
18th day of February, 2025 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

Attest: —

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

oty Dugen™

Kathy\Bryant, Chairman

Marion County, Florida

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2025 - 5 - 963



	2025-5-3 $100,000
	2025-5-8 $84,702
	2025-5-9 $157,257
	2025-5-12 $97,055
	2025-5-13 $3,526
	2025-5-14 $180,000
	2025-5-15 $49,240,169
	2025-5-59 $9,000
	2025-5-364 $5,049,840
	2025-5-373 $9,998,263
	2025-5-458 $926,372
	2025-5-608 $31,000
	2025-5-707 $6,213
	2025-5-879 $1,841,864
	2025-5-960 $8,278
	2025-5-961 $6,461
	2025-5-962 $7,360
	2025-5-963 $60,933

